
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: 2BE-COP1721 Coppermine River Drilling Program Amendment
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, May 28, 2024 at 10:21 AM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>

Applicant response to comments

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Elizabeth Robinson <liz@ethosgeo.com>
Date: Mon, May 27, 2024 at 8:21 AM
Subject: 2BE-COP1721 Coppermine River Drilling Program Amendment
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Emma Kerins <emma@ethosgeo.com>, Scott <scott@ethosgeo.com>

To Whom It May Concern: 

During the Nunavut Water Board License Application review, Tundra Copper Corp., ‘the Applicant’, received comments from CIRNAC stating missing information
about the Date (expected date) of issuance and date of expiry for necessary Surface Authorizations. These comments are addressed as follows;
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The CIRNAC Land Use Permit application is under review with an estimated issuance date of July 1st, 2024, and an estimated expiration date of July 1st, 2026. 
 
Tundra Copper’s Coppermine River Project does not fall within the requirements for a Sub-Surface Mineral Lease from Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (INAC),
as Tundra solely aims to remove minerals or ores for assay and evaluation purposes. This box was checked incorrectly and should be removed from the
application.
 
Additionally, the payment of any outstanding water license fees to the Board will be paid promptly to initiate the issuance of the Water License. 

Best,
Liz Robinson
Ethos Geological
Geologist 
406-599-7899
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